

EMERALD HILLS GOLF CLUB

Stouffville, Ontario

July 17-20, 2012



All entries

FORMAT	54-hole individual stroke pla 36-hole Super Senior	у		
PURSE	\$55,000			
FIELD	The championship field for 2012 will be comprised of 120 players based on a first-come, first-served basis. received after 120 will be placed on an alternate list in order of time received.			
President, PGA of Canada Executive Director, PGA of Canada Tournament Director, PGA of Canada Business Development, PGA of Canada Communications Specialist, PGA of Canada Head Professional, PGA of Canada		Gregg Schubert Gary Bernard Adam LeBrun Jeff Dykeman Chris Fry Andrew Crichton	gregg@pgaofcanada.com gary@pgaofcanada.com adam@pgaofcanada.com jeff@pgaofcanada.com chris@pgaofcanada.com achricton@clublink.ca	416.886.4819 647.400.4460 416.543.2724 905.888.4653
*** ALL CANADIAN PGA STAFF AVAILABLE THROUGHOUT TOURNAMENT WEEK***				
SCHEDULE OF EVENTSTuesday, July 177:00 am - 4:00 pmProfessional Registration8:00 amPractice rounds - Shotgun start - call Golf Shop to arrange pairings - 905.812:30 pmMr. Lube Tournament for Life Pro-Am			05.888.4653	
Wednesday, July 187:30 amFirst Round Tee Times				
Thursday, July 19 7:30 am 7:30 am	Second Round Tee Times Final Round Super Senior and Diamond Division Competitions			
Friday, July 20 7:30 am Following Play	Final Round T Awards Cerer			

TOURNAMENT REGISTRATION

All participants must register with the PGA of Canada Tuesday, July 17th, in the Emerald Hills clubhouse. **Players that do not register may be disqualified**.

OFFICIAL PRACTICE ROUND

All competitors are entitled to one official practice round at Emerald Hills Golf Club on Tuesday, July 17th. Please contact the Emerald Hills Golf Shop at **905.888.4653**. Please do not forward requests until after June 17th.

CHAMPIONSHIP HOTEL

The Holiday Inn Express & Suites Toronto-Markham (\$110 double) is the host hotel for the 2012 Mr. Lube PGA Seniors' Championship of Canada – Presented by Cleveland Golf/Srixon. Rooms have been reserved under PGA of Canada until June 13th. Make reservations early at 877 660 8550 (905-695-5990) or go to <u>http://www.hiexpress.com/hotels/us/en/richmond-hill/yyzep/hoteldetail?cm_mmc=mdpr___</u>googlemaps-_ex-_yyzep.





Presented by



Conducted by





EMERALD HILLS GOLF CLUB

Stouffville, Ontario

July 17-20, 2012



STARTING TIMES

Starting times for the first and second rounds will be made available at registration on Tuesday, July 17th, from 7:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. Final round starting times will be available in the evening preceding play at approximately 6:30 p.m. in the PGA of Canada Tournament Office and in the Golf Shop, and at the host hotel.

CHAMPIONSHIP POLICIES

All PGA of Canada Championship Policies are available at <u>www.pgaofcanada.com/tournaments</u>. Please be familiar with these policies prior to the competition.

PRACTICE FACILITIES

Practice Facilities at Emerald Hills Golf Club will be available to all tournament players for the duration of the Championship. The range will open each day at 6:30 a.m.

NO SHOW POLICY

If you find you cannot compete in the championship, you must officially withdraw from the event by contacting Adam LeBrun at 800-782-5764 ext. 227. This allows us to replace you with an alternate. If you cannot compete and do not withdraw and are therefore a "no show", you may be subject to DISQUALIFICATION from future competitions.

HOW TO RECEIVE RESULTS

To view results, visit our website at: www.pgaofcanada.com.

ABOUT MR. LUBE CANADA



Mr. Lube Canada is Canada's leading quick lube provider in the automotive routine maintenance category with 101 locations across Canada. Founded in 1976, Mr. Lube Canada has served over 34 million customers in its 34 year history. Headquartered in Delta, BC, the company also has a regional office in Mississauga, Ontario to support its national franchise network. For more information visit <u>www.mrlube.com</u>.

ABOUT CLEVELAND GOLF/SRIXON



THANK YOU NOTES

Should be sent to:

Stuart Suls President & Chief Operating Officer Mr. Lube Canada 110 – 725 Eaton Way Delta, BC V3M 6S5

Title Sponsor



Cleveland® Golf, Srixon®, Never Compromise® and Cleveland Classics[™] apparel are brands owned by SRI Sports Limited. With corporate headquarters based in Kobe, Japan, SRI Sports is the fourth largest golf company in the world, as well as one of the world's leading patent holders in golf ball technology. For more information, please visit us online at <u>www.clevelandgolf.com</u>, <u>www.srixon.com</u>, <u>www.nevercompromise.com</u> and <u>www.clevelandclassicsapparel.com</u>.

> Dan Dodman President Cleveland Golf/Srixon Canada #104-19099 25th Ave Surrey B.C. V3S 3V2

> > Presented by

Cleveland

RIXON

Andrew Chricton Head Professional Emerald Hills Golf Club 14001 Warden Avenue Stouffville, ON L4A 7X5

